For further information contact your local STMicroelectronics sales office.
July 2015 DocID027934 Rev 2 1/30
STW81200-EVB STSW-RFSOL002
Wideband RF synthesizer/VCO evaluation board and GUI
Data brief
Features
• PCB-mounted STW81200 ultra low noise RF
fractional/integer IC synthesizer with integrated

0R
0_
04
02
D
E
P
O
P
DocID027934 Rev 2 25/30
STW81200-EVB STSW-RFSOL002 STW81200-EVB BOM
30
7 STW81200-EVB BOM
Table 2. STW81200-EVB BOM
Reference Part Manufacturer Part Number Populated
C1 C_47N_1206_C0G_J_50 Murata GRM31M5C1H473JA01 Y
C2 C_4N7_0805_C0G_J_50 Murata GRM2165C1H472JA01 Y
C3,C4 C_680P_0603_C0G_J_16 Murata GRM1885C1E681JA01 Y
C5,C8,C13,C17,C20,
C23
C_10U_0603_X5R_K_16 Murata GRM188R61C106MA73 Y
C6 C_27U_EMIFIL_CAP Murata NFM31PC276B0J3 Y
C7,C16,C18,C19,C22 C_220N_0402_X7R_K_16 Murata GRM155R71C224KA12 Y
C10 C_1000P_0402_COG_K_50 Murata GRM1555C1H102JA01 Y
C11,C14,C44,C45,C47,
C48
C_100N_0402_X7R_K_16 Murata GRM155R71C104KA88 Y
C12,C15,C21 C_10N_0402_COG_K_25 Murata GRM155R71E103KA01 Y
C30,C39 C_10P_0402_COG_K_25 Murata GRM1555C1H100JA01 Y
C31 C_470P_EMIFIL_CAP Murata NFM18CC471R1C3 Y
C32,C51 C_27U_EMIFIL_CAP Murata NFM31PC276B0J3 Y
C34,C35,C36,C37,C38,
C40
C_100P_0402_COG_K_25 Murata GRM1555C1E101JA01 Y
C49,C52 C_18P_0603_C0G_J_50 Murata GRM1885C1H180JA01 Y
DL1 KP2012MGC Kingbright KP2012MGC Y
DL2 KP2012MGC Kingbright KP2012MGC Y
DL3 KP2012EC Kingbright KP2012EC Y
JP1 Jumper_2 Samtec HTSW-102-07-G-S Y
J1 5 V
Emerson
Network Power
Connectivity
Solutions
105-0752-001 Y
J2 GND
Emerson
Network Power
Connectivity
Solutions
105-0753-001 Y
J3 CONN_10PIN_2.54mm_INT TE Connectivity 2-176 1603-3 DEPOP
J4,J8 PSF-S01-007 Gigalane PSF-S01-007 DEPOP
J5,J6,J7,J9 PSF-S01-007 Gigalane PSF-S01-007 Y
MF1,MF2,MF3,MF4 3M HOLE Keystone 25510 Y
M1 usb1232h-ds-v13 DLP design USB1232H-ds-v13 Y
STW81200-EVB BOM STW81200-EVB STSW-RFSOL002
26/30 DocID027934 Rev 2
R_FL1 R_510R_0603_F Yageo RC0603FR-07510RL DEPOP
R1 R_150_0603_F Yageo RC0603FR-07150RL Y
R3 R_120_0603_F Yageo RC0603FR-07120RL Y
R4 R_220R_0603_F Yageo RC0603FR-07220RL Y
R5,R15,R17,R22,R24,
R25,R26,R30,R31,R32,
R33,R35,R39,R40,R41
R_0R0_0402 Panasonic ERJ-2GE0R00X Y
R6,R7,R14 R_0R5_0402_F Yageo RL0402FR-070R5L Y
R8,R12 R_0R2_0402_F Yageo RL0402FR-070R2L Y
R9,R10 R_470_0402_F Yageo RC0402FR-07470RL Y
R11 R_1k_0603_F Yageo RC0603FR-071KL Y
R16,R18 R_0R0_0402 Panasonic ERJ-2GE0R00X DEPOP
R23 R_100R_0402 Panasonic DEPOP
R27 R_51R_0402 Panasonic DEPOP
R28 R_3K6_0603_F Yageo RC0603FR-073K6L DEPOP
R29 R_0R0_0603 Panasonic DEPOP
R36 R_33k_0603_F Yageo RC0603FR-0733KL Y
R37 R_120K_0603_F Yageo RC0603FR-07120KL Y
R38 R_1K0_0603_F Yageo RC0603FR-071KL Y
S1 SWITCH 1X2 EOZ 09.03201.02 Y
TP1 5V0 Keystone 5005 Y
TP2,TP10 GND Keystone 5006 Y